

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 935/2025

Jaipur Development Authority

----Appellant

Versus

Nathu

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Agarwal for Mr. Rajat Ranjan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

24/02/2026

Heard on application filed for condonation of delay.

The application is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

List the matter for admission on 09.03.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J