

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 935/2025

Jaipur Development Authority

----Appellant

Versus

Nathu

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. MM Ranjan, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Yashvardhan Tolani

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

09/03/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. MM Ranjan, learned Senior Counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4. He may take instructions relating to respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Service of notice on respondent Nos.5, 6 & 7 is waived, being proforma party.

List on 21.04.2026.

Status quo to be maintained.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ