

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 935/2025

Jaipur Development Authority

----Appellant

Versus

Nathu

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Sharma for Mr. Amit Kuri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Agrawal and Mr. Devashish Pancholi for

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

05/05/2026

Since Mr. Rohan Agrawal, learned counsel puts in appearance on behalf of all the respondents, service is treated as complete.

Formal notice need not be issued.

List for admission on 20.07.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ